F
D
E
C
E
LE
R
ATIO

DR
SOLENOID OPERATED BRAKE VALVE （ＨＬＤ）
■Description of the model designation
HLD3ｰCS1（ーG）1ｰ06BｰWYR1
Voltage indication R1: AC100 V D1: DC12 V
 R2: AC200 V D2: DC24 V
 R3: AC110 V
 R4: AC220 V
WY: Oil immersed type, side face wiring
LY : Low power type, side face wiring
Model No.
Nominal size
Drain type 1: Internal drain
 2: External drain
Pilot pressure reducing valve  No code: Without pressure reducing valve
G: With pressure reducing valve
Normal state of valve (NOTE 1) 0: Solenoid energizing position (open with SOLa ON)
 1: Normally open
 2: Normally closed
 (NOTE 1) 0 for no-spring type only
1, 2 for spring offset type only
Switching function of pilot valve   W: No-spring type

HLD3ｰC**（ーG）*ｰ06BｰWY**
HLD3ｰC**（ーG）*ｰ10BｰWY**
■Description of the model designation
HLD3ｰCS1（ーG）1ｰ06BｰWYR1
Voltage indication R1: AC100 V D1: DC12 V
R2: AC200 V D2: DC24 V
R3: AC110 V
R4: AC220 V
WY: Oil immersed type, side face wiring
LY : Low power type, side face wiring
Model No.
Nominal size
Drain type 1: Internal drain
2: External drain
Pilot pressure reducing valve  No code: Without pressure reducing valve
G: With pressure reducing valve
Normal state of valve (NOTE 1) 0: Solenoid energizing position (open with SOLa ON)
1: Normally open
2: Normally closed
(NOTE 1) 0 for no-spring type only
1, 2 for spring offset type only
Switching function of pilot valve   W: No-spring type
     S: Spring offset type
Main valve function  C: Throttle control
Max. operating pressure 3: 21 MPa
Solenoid-operated brake valve
Nominal
size
04
06
10
40
75
190
21
21
21
21
21
21
3.5
3.5
3.5
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
Max. pilot pressure (MPa)
With pressure reducing valve Without pressure reducing valve
Model
Rated flow rate
(L/min)
Nominal
size
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
Max. pilot pressure (MPa)
With pressure reducing valve Without pressure reducing valve
●Standard type
NOTE: Min. pilot pressure is 0.4 MPa.
HLD3ｰC**（ーG）*ｰ04BｰLY**
HLD3ｰC**（ーG）*ｰ06BｰLY**